


STATEWIDE TRANSPORTATION IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM (STIP) FFY 2014-2019

PROGRAM AMENDMENT

COUNTY FFY
FUNDING

OBLIGATION
DATE

PHASE PROJECT NAME TYPE OF WORK
STATE PROJ.

NUMBER

FEDERAL

PROJECT
NUMBER

FUND TYPE
FEDERAL 

DOLLAR
COST

D
IS
T
R
IC
T

G
R
O
U
P

ROUTE
FEDERALCOST

CHANGE

TOTAL PHASE 

COST

PROJECT COMMENTS

$0$14,400 $16,000RHCH0003255DU303 3 04035 00
WV 3 WHITESVILLE 
BETTERMENT

WV003CONRR/HWY XING6/28/201412014BOONE
NEW GRADE XING 
IMPROVEMENTS

AMD 11 - ADD NEW PROJECT

$104,000$184,000 $230,000STP0045037DS308 4/5 00295 00
PFC ABRAHAM G SAMS 
MEM BR

CO004/05ROWSTP9/28/2014

G

12014CLAY
REPL

AMD 11 - CANCEL-PROJECT TO BE STATE FUNDED

$0$304,000 $380,000TEA0Q22001DU313 WHI/TE 1 02
HOWARDS CREEK 
HIKE/BIKE TRAIL & PED 

NACONTAP9/28/201492014GREENBRIER
HOWARDS CREEK HIKE/BIKE 
TRAIL & PED BRIDGE

AMD 11 - ADD NEW PROJECT

($200)$159,800 $199,800STP5520001DS316 55/20 00094 00
SPRING AVE-FORT RUN 
RD (FORMERLY CO 55/20)

CO055/20CONSTP3/4/201452014HARDY
RESURF

AMD 11 - PER DISTRICT, PROJECT TO BE DE-AUTHORIZED AND CANCELLED

($250,000)$1,497,600 $1,872,000NHPP0220169DU316 220 00850 00
US 220 VERTICAL CURVE 
IMPROVEMENT

US220CONNHPP1/28/201552015HARDY
IMP VERTICAL CURVE

AMD 11 - REVISE SCOPE, NAME, MOVED PROJECT TO FFY 2015

$0$53,770 $67,212NRT2014119DU317 SHI/NN 5 00
SHINNSTON ROUTE 19 

ACTIVITIES PARK 
NACONNRT11/28/201442015HARRISON

CONST TRAIL

AMD 11 - ADD NEW PROJECT (REDUCED ALLOCATION)

$0$23,963 $23,963TEA2014083TCDU317 SHI/NN 4 02
SHINNSTON ROUTE 19 

SIDEWALK 2013
NAENGTAP11/28/201442015HARRISON

CONST SW

AMD 11 - ADD NEW PROJECT (REDUCED ALLOCATION)

$0$42,175 $52,719TEA2014137DU317 SHI/NN 4 02
SHINNSTON ROUTE 19 

SIDEWALK 2013
NACONTAP11/28/201542016HARRISON

CONST SW

AMD 11 - ADD NEW PROJECT (REDUCED ALLOCATION)

$0$71,500 $89,375TEA2014135DU317 MIL/FO 1 00
WEST MILFORD 

SIDEWALK 
NACONTAP11/28/201542016HARRISON

CONST SW

AMD 11 - ADD NEW PROJECT (REDUCED ALLOCATION)

$0$32,500 $32,500TEA2014081TCDU317 MIL/FO 1 00
WEST MILFORD 

SIDEWALK 
NAENGTAP11/28/201442015HARRISON

CONST SW

AMD 11 - ADD NEW PROJECT (REDUCED ALLOCATION)

$0$186,092 $232,615TEA2012139DU323 LOG/AN 3 00
LOGAN STRATTON ST 

SIDEWALKS 2013
NACONTAP3/28/201522015LOGAN

CONST SW

AMD 11 - ADD NEW PROJECT

$0$84,588 $84,588TEA2012086TCDU323 LOG/AN 3 00
LOGAN STRATTON ST 

SIDEWALKS 2013 (TOLL 
NAENGTAP9/28/201422014LOGAN

CONST SW

AMD 11 - ADD NEW PROJECT

$0$160,000 $200,000STP0084052DS324 84 00285 00
ANAWALT RD SLIP

CO084CONSTP8/28/2014102014MCDOWELL
REP SLIDE

AMD 11 - ADD NEW PROJECT (REPLACES COAL RIVER RD SLIDE)

Page 1 of  2AMENDMENT #11 Print Date: 6/30/2014



STATEWIDE TRANSPORTATION IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM (STIP) FFY 2014-2019

PROGRAM AMENDMENT

COUNTY FFY
FUNDING

OBLIGATION
DATE

PHASE PROJECT NAME TYPE OF WORK
STATE PROJ.

NUMBER

FEDERAL

PROJECT
NUMBER

FUND TYPE
FEDERAL 

DOLLAR
COST

D
IS
T
R
IC
T

G
R
O
U
P

ROUTE
FEDERALCOST

CHANGE

TOTAL PHASE 

COST

PROJECT COMMENTS

$0$360,000 $400,000HSIP0020307DU328 20 01386 00
MELROSE SQUARE I/S 
IMPROVEMENT

WV020CONHSIP8/28/2014102014MERCER
INST TRAF SIG; CONST TN LNS

AMD 11 - ADD NEW PROJECT

$0$495,000 $618,750???U333 522 ?????
FAIRFAX ST/US 522 
IMPROVEMENTS

US522CONNHPP6/28/201452014MORGAN
STREET SCAPE, DRAINAGE, 
ADA

AMD 11 - CANCEL - WORK ADDED TO U333-BAT/H-3.03

$183,200$396,000 $495,000TEA2012639DU333 BATH 3 03
TOWN OF BATH 
STREETSCAPE 2012 

NACONSTP8/28/201452014MORGAN
CONST SW(S), CURBS, DR

AMD 11 - ADD FAIRFAX ST/US 522 IMPROVEMENTS, REVISED FUNDING

$0$212,800 $266,000TEA2012639DU333 BATH 3 03
TOWN OF BATH 
STREETSCAPE 2012 

NACONTAP8/28/201452014MORGAN
CONST SW(S), CURBS, DR

AMD 11 - ADD FAIRFAX ST/US 522 IMPROVEMENTS, REVISED FUNDING

$0$160,000 $200,000STP0003250DS341 3 00001 00
COAL RIVER RD

WV003CONSTP6/28/2014

M
P
O102014RALEIGH

REP SLIDE

AMD 11 - CANCEL PROJECT (SLIDE REPAIR W/ DISTRICT FORCES)

$0$315,000 $350,000NHPP0644202DS341 64 13577 00
I-64 TRUCK ESCAPE 

RAMPS
I064CONNHPP7/28/2014

M
P
O102014RALEIGH

RENOVATE ESCAPE RAMPS

AMD 11 - ADD NEW PROJECT

$0$451,075 $563,844TEA2014146DU342 ELKIN 9 00
ELKINS BAXTER STREET 

PEDESTRIAN BRIDGE 2013
NACONTAP11/28/201582016RANDOLPH

CONST PED BRIDGE, DEMO EX 

BRIDGE

AMD 11 - ADD NEW PROJECT (REDUCED ALLOCATION)

$0$99,000 $99,000TEA2014093TCDU342 ELKIN 9 00
ELKINS BAXTER STREET 

PEDESTRIAN BRIDGE 
NAENGTAP11/28/201482015RANDOLPH

CONST PED BRIDGE, DEMO EX 

BRIDGE

AMD 11 - ADD NEW PROJECT (REDUCED ALLOCATION)

$0$104,000 $130,000STP5034004DS343 50/34 00011 02
NUTTER FARM BR DEMO

CO050/34CONSTP10/28/201432015RITCHIE
BRIDGE DEMOLITION

AMD 11 - ADD NEW PROJECT

$0$10,500 $10,500FTE2014150DT699 FUE/TX 1 00
FUEL TAX EVASION

NA999ENGOTHER7/28/2014992014STATEWIDE
FUEL TAX EVASION

AMD 11 - ADD NEW PROJECT

$0$2,000,000 $2,000,000HSIP2014153DT699 SAT/PA 1 00
SATURATION PATROLS 

FOR LAW ENFORCEMENT
NACONHSIP-PENALTY7/28/2014

G

992014STATEWIDE
FUNDS FOR PATROLS

AMD 11 - ADD NEW PROJECT (REDUCED ALLOCATION)

Page 2 of  2AMENDMENT #11 Print Date: 6/30/2014



Updated 6/30/2014

PROGRAM

A
D

D
IT

IO
N

A
L

 O
.A

. 
/ 

C
A

R
R

Y
O

V
E

R
  

  
  

  
  

  
 

P
R

O
JE

C
T

E
D

 F
Y

 2
0
1
4
 A

P
P

O
R

T
IO

N
M

E
N

T

P
R

O
JE

C
T

E
D

 A
V

A
IL

A
B

L
E

 2
0

1
4

 

F
U

N
D

S

F
Y

 2
0

1
4

 S
C

H
E

D
U

L
E

D
 

C
U

M
U

L
A

T
IV

E
 S

U
P

P
L

E
M

E
N

T
A

L
 

S
P

E
N

D
IN

G
 F

Y
 2

0
1

4

A
U

G
U

S
T

 R
E

D
IS

T
R

IB
U

T
IO

N

A
.C

./
G

A
R

V
E

E
 P

A
Y

B
A

C
K

  
  

  
  

  

P
O

T
E

N
T

IA
L

 A
.C

. 
P

R
O

JE
C

T
S

 *
*

*
*

F
Y

 2
0

1
4

 S
U

P
P

L
E

M
E

N
T

A
L

+
 

S
C

H
E

D
U

L
E

D
+

P
A

Y
B

A
C

K

P
R

O
JE

C
T

E
D

 F
Y

 2
0
1
5
 A

P
P

O
R

T
IO

N
M

E
N

T

P
R

O
JE

C
T

E
D

 A
V

A
IL

A
B

L
E

 2
0

1
5

 

F
U

N
D

S

F
Y

 2
0

1
5

 S
C

H
E

D
U

L
E

D
 

A
.C

./
G

A
R

V
E

E
/P

3
 P

A
Y

B
A

C
K

  
  

  
  

  

P
R

O
JE

C
T

E
D

 F
Y

 2
0
1
6
 A

P
P

O
R

T
IO

N
M

E
N

T

P
R

O
JE

C
T

E
D

 A
V

A
IL

A
B

L
E

 2
0

1
6

 

F
U

N
D

S

F
Y

 2
0

1
6

 S
C

H
E

D
U

L
E

D
 

A
.C

./
G

A
R

V
E

E
/P

3
 P

A
Y

B
A

C
K

  
  

  
  

  

P
R

O
JE

C
T

E
D

 F
Y

 2
0
1
7
 A

P
P

O
R

T
IO

N
M

E
N

T

P
R

O
JE

C
T

E
D

 A
V

A
IL

A
B

L
E

 2
0

1
7

 

F
U

N
D

S

F
Y

 2
0

1
7

 S
C

H
E

D
U

L
E

D
 

A
.C

./
G

A
R

V
E

E
/P

3
 P

A
Y

B
A

C
K

  
  

  
  

  

P
R

O
JE

C
T

E
D

 T
O

T
A

L
 A

P
P

O
R

T
IO

N
E

N
T

P
R

O
JE

C
T

E
D

 T
O

T
A

L
 F

U
N

D
IN

G
 A

V
A

IL
A

B
L

E

T
O

T
A

L
 S

C
H

E
D

U
L

E
D

 +
 P

A
Y

B
A

C
K

S

P
R

O
JE

C
T

E
D

 F
Y

 2
0
1
8
 A

P
P

O
R

T
IO

N
M

E
N

T

P
R

O
JE

C
T

E
D

 A
V

A
IL

A
B

L
E

 2
0

1
8

 

F
U

N
D

S

F
Y

 2
0
1
8
 S

C
H

E
D

U
L

E
D

 

A
.C

./
G

A
R

V
E

E
/P

3
 P

A
Y

B
A

C
K

  
  

  
  

  

P
R

O
JE

C
T

E
D

 F
Y

 2
0
1
9
 A

P
P

O
R

T
IO

N
M

E
N

T

P
R

O
JE

C
T

E
D

 A
V

A
IL

A
B

L
E

 2
0

1
9

 

F
U

N
D

S

F
Y

 2
0
1
9
 S

C
H

E
D

U
L

E
D

 

A
.C

./
G

A
R

V
E

E
/P

3
 P

A
Y

B
A

C
K

  
  

  
  

  

CORE FORMULA FUNDS A P

CMAQ 11.0 13.8 13.5 13.0 -0.5 12.4 14.1 13.8 14.1 14.1 13.8 13.8 14.1 13.8 13.8 56.0 65.9 54.7 14.1 13.8 13.8 14.1 13.8 13.8

HSIP 49.7 25.5 24.9 34.7 -1.1 33.6 26.0 25.5 30.8 26.0 25.5 27.0 26.0 25.5 29.9 103.4 151.1 122.5 26.0 25.5 29.9 26.0 25.5 29.9

NHPP 16.1 235.2 230.5 181.9 15.7 3.1 0.0 8.0 197.6 239.9 235.4 224.9 14.0 239.9 235.4 191.1 239.9 235.4 159.4 955.1 952.9 771.3 239.9 235.4 139.5 239.9 235.4 142.0

NRT 4.4 1.3 1.3 2.0 0.0 1.9 1.3 1.3 1.2 1.3 1.3 1.3 1.3 1.3 1.3 5.3 9.6 5.8 1.3 1.3 1.3 1.3 1.3 1.3

RR/Hwy X-ing 8.0 2.0 1.9 1.8 1.2 0.0 3.0 2.0 2.0 1.9 2.0 2.0 1.9 2.0 2.0 1.9 8.1 15.9 7.7 2.0 2.0 1.9 2.0 2.0 1.9

SPR/PL 3.5 9.8 9.6 11.0 -1.3 9.7 10.0 9.3 9.3 10.0 9.3 9.3 10.0 9.3 9.3 39.7 41.2 39.0 10.0 9.3 9.3 10.0 9.3 9.3

STP 8.1 97.8 95.8 69.9 9.5 10.1 0.0 56.5 79.4 99.7 97.2 130.9 14.0 99.7 97.2 101.3 99.7 97.2 97.6 397.0 395.7 413.8 99.7 97.2 97.0 99.7 97.2 101.1

STP - Off System Bridges 11.8 11.0 10.8 8.8 0.0 0.0 8.8 11.2 11.0 27.2 11.2 11.0 10.8 11.2 11.0 11.2 44.6 55.6 58.0 11.2 11.0 11.3 11.2 11.0 11.4

STP - TMA 3.4 3.5 3.4 3.9 0.2 4.1 3.5 3.5 5.4 3.5 3.5 3.5 3.5 3.5 3.5 14.1 17.3 16.3 3.5 3.5 3.5 3.5 3.5 3.5

TAP 5.4 4.7 4.6 6.7 0.0 6.7 4.8 5.4 5.1 4.8 5.4 5.4 4.8 5.4 5.4 19.0 26.0 22.6 4.8 5.4 5.4 4.8 5.4 5.4

TAP - TMA 0.0 0.2 0.2 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.2 0.2 0.2 0.2 0.2 0.2 0.2 0.2 0.2 0.7 0.7 0.5 0.2 0.2 0.2 0.2 0.2 0.2

August Redistribution 0.0 0.0 15.0 13.2 0.0 13.2 0.0 15.0 14.9 0.0 15.0 15.0 0.0 15.0 15.0 0.0 60.0 58.1 0.0 15.0 15.0 0.0 15.0 15.0

Other * 26.3 1.4 1.4 1.4 -0.4 1.0 1.4 1.4 2.1 1.4 1.4 0.0 1.4 1.4 0.0 5.8 32.0 3.5 1.4 1.4 0.0 1.4 1.4 0.0

Total Core Funds 147.9 406.1 413.0 346.8 23.2 13.2 0.0 64.5 370.0 414.2 421.0 468.2 28.0 414.2 421.0 380.6 0.0 414.2 421.0 348.6 0.0 1642.9 1791.8 1570.0 414.2 421.0 328.1 0.0 414.2 421.0 334.8 0.0

NON CORE FORMULA FUNDS

NHPP/NHS Exempt 0.0 6.8 6.7 7.5 0.0 7.5 7.0 7.4 6.7 7.0 7.4 6.7 7.0 7.4 6.6 27.8 29.0 27.6 7.0 7.4 6.7 7.0 7.4 6.7

HSIP - SEC 154 Penalities 0.2 9.4 9.2 5.3 0.0 5.3 9.6 5.7 5.7 9.6 5.7 5.7 9.6 5.7 5.7 38.3 26.5 22.3 9.6 5.7 5.7 9.6 5.7 5.7

Direct Federal 0.8 0.0 0.0 1.2 0.0 1.2 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.8 1.2 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

Earmarks/Grants ** 42.7 0.0 0.0 6.6 1.5 8.1 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 42.7 6.6 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

ADHS *** 81.6 0.0 0.0 10.8 -4.7 6.1 0.0 0.0 18.5 0.0 0.0 18.5 0.0 0.0 18.5 0.0 81.6 66.3 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

TOTAL PROGRAM 273.2 422.4 428.9 367.4 20.0 13.2 0.0 64.5 392.1 430.8 434.1 480.6 28.0 430.8 434.1 392.9 0.0 430.8 434.1 360.9 0.0 1709.0 1972.4 1627.7 430.8 434.1 340.5 0.0 430.8 434.1 347.2 0.0

TIGER Grant funds, along with other Discretionary Grant funds, have been included with Earmarks.

*   OTHER funds consist of Core Funds that were appropriated under previous Transportation Bills (such as IM, BR, SRTS, ENH, EB) and are considered "Carry-over" with MAP-21.  Spending Authority for these funds will come from the corresponding MAP-21 fund.

**   Historically, the WVDOH has received additional funds, per year, by the way of Earmarks.  However with MAP-21, Earmarks have been eliminated.  Previously received Earmarks will be placed on projects as matching funds are available.  The amount of Earmarks scheduled will be dependent upon the 

available funds shown in the DEMO ID chart in Section 9 of the STIP.

***   ADHS Scheduled is shown for information purposes.  Spending Authority will be derived from NHPP.  The NHPP Scheduled includes ADHS projects.

WVDOH has the ability to program projects up to the projected yearly apportionment amount. The PROJECTED AVAILABLE 20XX FUNDS is the actual amount of spending authority. This is the figure that is used to program projects. If additional spending authority is made available, projects will be amended or 

adjusted into the program accordingly.

The cumulative supplemental spending column will maintain a running balance of funds that are not used for the authorization of new projects, but are used to pay for existing projects that have cost overruns/underruns and other issues that affect the amount of funds available for new projects. 

Core funds are handled as a group when it comes to obligation authority (actual amount of money available to spend). Up to 50% of spending authority can be moved around in the Core group.

SPR & PL accounts for Statewide Planning and Research Funds which are authorized based on the State Fiscal Year and therefore do not match the Federal Fiscal Year.  The figure shown in the chart is the amount budgeted for the Federal Fiscal Year and any other core funded projects that do not fit under one of the 

fund types listed. 

Advance Construction (AC) projects are accounted for as a line item in the project listing, in the county of the project and in the year of payback.  This may be accounted for over multiple years and is accounted for in the above financial chart under the A.C./GARVEE PAYBACK column.  Primarily for FFY 2014, 

STP and NHPP funds are being used for Advanced Construction projects.  

****   The column labeled as "POTENTIAL A.C. PROJECTS" represents projects that are state funded, but may be converted to federal funds at the end of the FFY.  This column is for informational purposes and is not included in the financial constraint.  Please refer to the "Financial Tables and Federal Project 

Listings" Section for a list of the actual projects.  The amount shown above is federal dollars only.

Payback for US Route 35 projects in both Putnam and Mason Counties were included as a group with Garvee funding at $200 million dollars to be paid back over a 9 year period beginning in 2007 using primarily NHPP and STP funds.  Also, the remaining segment of US 35 is considered for Public-Private-

Partnership (P3) and ia anticipated to be repaid over 8 years starting in FFY 2015.

    STIP  -  2014 - 2019  FINANCIAL  NUMBERS 2018-2019  INFORMATIONAL LISTING

FFY 2014 FFY 2015 FFY 2016 FFY 2017 FFY 2018 FFY 2019


